



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2016

Nishant Narendra ShakdwipiAPPELLANT

V/S

Gajanan Shivaram Warungase And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1357 OF 2016

In

Second Appeal 680 OF 2016

Nishant Narendra ShakdwipiAPPLICANT

V/S

Gajanan Shivaram Warungase And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Rajashree Hinge i/b GARGE ANIRUDDHA ARUN for
Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 6th February, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
06/03/2023. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)