



*rrpillai*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1357 OF 2016

Nishant Narendra Shakhdwipi ... Appellant

Vs.

Gajanan Shivaram Warungase ... Respondents  
and Others

None for the Appellants.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Even on the last date none had appeared for the appellant. The second appeal is dismissed in default.
2. Pending civil application is disposed of as infructuous.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**